

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/31/2018 10:17:04
PAGE: 1 of 5

POSTING NO: 164518 Clerk OPENING DATE: 01/17/2018 CLOSING DATE: 01/24/2018

JOB ID: 95070656 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016102 BROOKLINE CARRIER STATION BROOKLINE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BROOKLINE; RELIEF AND POOL .WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
AGREEMENT. BROOKLINE; BROOKLINE VILLAGE; BOSTON COLLEGE; CHESTNUT HILL
CMS Job Slot ID: 6539595

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1100-1930-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
11:00	19:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jean-Baptiste, J EMP ID: 7106 EFFECTIVE: 02/17/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 020

JOB ID: 95391763 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20056019 NEWTON CENTER FINANCE STATION NEWTON
CENTER Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEWTON CTR, EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT. NEWTON HIGHLANDS; UPPER FALLS; WEST NEWTON; WABAN
CMS Job Slot ID: 6454374

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/31/2018 10:17:04
PAGE: 2 of 5

JOB ID: 70705170 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016091 NEWTONVILLE CARRIER STATION NEWTONVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1412....ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.
must have 1 year SSA experience

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1100-1930-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Sousa, K EMP ID: 8697 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 01/28/1989 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 95102886 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20056021 WALTHAM FINANCE STATION WALTHAM Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT. WALTHAM;
NORTH WALTHAM; SOUTH WALTHAM

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORTE, C EMP ID: 5755 EFFECTIVE: 02/17/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 022

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/31/2018 10:17:04
PAGE: 3 of 5

JOB ID: 95453083 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016181 NORTH WALTHAM FINANCE STATION NORTH WALTHAM Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL FINANCIAL DUTIES
ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER
CMS Job Slot ID: 6537013

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0845-1745-60L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:45	17:45	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:45	17:45	060	08:45	17:45	060	08:45	17:45	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sorrentino, T EMP ID: 2794 EFFECTIVE: 02/17/2018 SEN DATE: 05/11/1985 RANK: 020

JOB ID: 70613955 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016175 WATERTOWN FINANCE STATION - MAIN WATERTOWN FINANCIAL Clerks - NonHQ
ST

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Cover Watertown Carrier annex on Saturday Registry and dispatch. For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hours a week are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1201-1800-0L SUN/FRI

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
1201-1800-0L	OFF		1201-1800-0L	1201-1800-0L	1201-1800-0L	1201-1800-0L	1201-1800-0L	1201-1800-0L	OFF								

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Doucet, C EMP ID: 2966 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/31/2018 10:17:04
PAGE: 4 of 5

JOB ID: 95346860 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016152 WEST ROXBURY CARRIER STATION WEST WEST ROXBURY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HEAVY LIFTING - DISPATCH DUTIES - ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL DUTIES - MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING STATION CLOSEOUT DUTIES - ALL OTHER CLERICAL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER. 1000-1830-30L; Sat only 930-1800-30L; NS Sun/Wed.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DELANCEY, C EMP ID: 0495 EFFECTIVE: 02/17/2018 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 7192245Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016159 MALDEN CARRIER STATION MALDEN Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID: 95374679; ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT; WORK SCHEDULE: SAT ON LY:0500-1350-30L; MON/WED/THU:0600-1200-0L;TUE ONLY:1200-1800-0L; NSD SUN/FRI; RETIREMENT PURPOSESNTFT ASSIGNMENTS OF LESS THAN 40HRS PER WEEK ARE CONSIDERED PARTIME WORK

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500/0600-30L-SUN/FRI

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	12:00		12:00	18:00		06:00	12:00		06:00	12:00				OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/31/2018 10:17:04
PAGE: 5 of 5

JOB ID: 70220285 2320-0001 SALES AND SERVICES KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016132 ASTOR FINANCE STATION ASTOR Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SA-0900-1400-30L Astor Station-1430-1730-Fenway Station-MO-TU-TH-FR-
1000-1830-30L-NS-SU-WE; FULL TIME SALE AND SERVICE ASSOCIATE FINANCIAL
DUTIES; LOBBY DIRECTOR; OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR; MUST COMPLETE ONLINE
PASSPORT TRAINING

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PRITCHARD, S EMP ID: 0332 EFFECTIVE: 02/17/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 95240808 2320-28XX BULK MAIL TECH KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 79 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 00048508 MARKETING (DISTRICT) BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REQUIRED TO OPERATE COMPUTER TERMINAL AFTER TRAINING; SENIOR BIDDER MUST
SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE THE PREREQUISITE SKILLS AND REQUIRED TO COMPLETE A
2WK TRAINING PROGRAM AT BUS MAIL ACADEMY IN NORMAN, OK; DRIVING
CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - SEDAN ONLY HEAVY LIFTING. All other duties
assigned by Management. COVERS CHELSEA, BRAINTREE, NEWTONVILLE,
NORTHWEST BOSTON. COVERS CHELSEA, BRAINTREE, NEWTONVILLE, NORTHWEST
BOSTON. CMS Job Slot ID: 6225115

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
425 BUSINESS MAIL ENTRY PREREQ (V1.2)
427 BUSINESS MAIL ACADEMY EXAM

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Granara, T EMP ID: 4095 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 11/28/1981 RANK: 046
